
SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Adley to Reengrossed House Bill No. 979 by Representative St. Germain

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, line 8, change "transportation programs" to "the state highway system"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 3, line 4, change "transportation" to "highway"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 5, line 22, change "appointed to serve at the pleasure of" to "an employee of the
7 state treasurer approved by"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 6, line 6, at the end of the line delete "transportation"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 7, line 24, after "rule" and before the "," insert "adopted pursuant to the
12 Administrative Procedure Act"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 6

14 On page 12, line 7, after "fund" and before "transportation" insert "eligible"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 7

16 On page 12, delete lines 22 through 26 and insert the following:

17 "Section 3. This Act shall take effect and become operative if and when the proposed
18 amendment of Article VII, Sections 10.3, 14, and 27 of the Constitution of Louisiana
19 contained in the Acts which originated as House Bill Nos. 628 and 629 of this 2014 Regular
20 Session of the Legislature are adopted at the statewide election to be held on November 4,
21 2014, and become effective."